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Abekas

Appendix: Part Numbers

Common Part Numbers

Main Chassis

A-2

Main Chassis Power Supply

Power Supply Tray

60mm Fan

A list of commonly used part numbers follows.

2800-0069
9500-0235

1700-0047

(This is the one in _front of the power supply.)

80mm Fan

1700-0002

(Two of these are in the rear of the chassis.)

Power Switch

13 Amp Circuit Breaker

Board Insertion/Extraction Tool

Main DVE Board

Controller/Combiner Board

Warp Address Generator
Communications Board
Color Corrector Option
Color Corrector Bypass
Defocus Option

Target Framestore Option
Motherboard

Serial Digital Input Card
Parallel Digital Input Card

Analog Component
Input Card (10 bit)

3200-0100
3200-0102
8900-0956
9400-0656
9400-0691
9400-0702
9400-0690
9400-0648
9400-0731
9400-0699
9400-0700
9400-0689
9400-0675

9400-0669

9400-0722
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Analog Component
Input Card (8 bit)

Analog Composite Input Card

Analog Component Output Card

Analog Composite Output Card

Channel Output Option
Blank I/O Plate

Coeff 1 SIMM

Coeft 2 SIMM

Frame Buffer SIMM
Line Delay SIMM

DSP RAM SIMM

DSP ROM SIMM
SRAM SIMM

4MB Flash SIMM

Control Panel

CP CPU Board

CP Main Switch Board

CP Keyboard Switch, no LED
CP Keyboard Switch, LED
Internal Floppy Disk Drive
External Floppy Disk Drive

External Floppy Cable

9400-0667
9400-0696
9400-0695
9400-0697
9100-0748
8900-0976
9400-0661
9400-0662
9400-0658
9400-0659
9400-0660
9400-0663
9400-0517

9400-0741

9400-0693
9400-0692
3200-0043
3200-0083
1600-0060
9500-0204

9000-0085

Common Part Numbers
e e e T—

N -

Start Here

Contents



Abekas
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Appendix: Part Numbers

Joystick Assembly
Screen Display
Shaft Encoder Assy
Softpot Knob

Softkey Keyboard

9800-0201
1500-0037
9400-0694
1902-0156

9400-0763

Softkey Keyboard Switch, no LED 3200-0048

Local Power Supply
CP Cable, 10’

CP Cable, 33'

CP Cable, 50'

CP Cable, 100'

CP Cable, 150

2800-0063
9000-0205
9000-0204
9000-0206
9000-0207

9000-0208
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